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Puppy Sweepstakes

Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

5 FOXBORO ONE TOO MANY.  SS43142801.  8/23/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Susan Still 
& Melissa Thorson. By Tiffany Let's Do This - Foxboro Under The Influence.  
Owner(s): SUSAN HATCH, 2703 Viola Ct, Shakopee, MN  55379.  

ABS

Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

9 TAGALONG AND DARTEK CLASSIC JAZZ CADENCE.  SS42873501.  6/3/2023.  
Dog.  Breeder: Sarah Willms & Tekla Viker. By GCH CH Dartek Eldamar & Journey 
Drumroll RA CGC TKN - CH Tagalong's Classic Silhouette.  Owner(s): JOSIE 
MICKEY AND SARAH WILLMS, TEKLA VIKER, 701 Rothwell Dr, Columbia, MO  
65203.  

1

Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

11 FOXBORO DUBARRY.  SS42231901.  5/9/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Susan Still & 
Melissa Thorson. By CH Tiffany Shovved Up In Boots - CH Foxboro Dream Waltz.  
Owner(s): SUSAN STILL, 220 Granite Dr, Howell, MI  48843.  

2

15 HILLCREST N WUERLWIND ON TAP.  SS40757701.  3/13/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: 
H Schnidt, C. Johnson-Schreck, D. Wuerl, J. Smith, K. Livingston. By CH Hillcrest 
Homebrew MX MXJ MJB OF SH - MACH CH Hillcrest Joreck Calypso MXB MJB 
NF MH.  Owner(s): HENRIETTE SCHMIDT AND DAWN WUERL, 15135 W North 
Ave, Brookfield, WI  53005.  

3
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21 TIFFANY KICKIN'BOOTS.  SS41884401.  4/7/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Robin Novack 
& Elizabeth Fink. By Tiffany Showed Up In Boots - CH Tiffany's Authentic.  
Owner(s): BETH FINK AND ROBIN NOVACK, 18118 US Highway 67 South, Milan, 
IL  61264.  

BOSPS 1

Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

13 WIL-ORION'S COME HELL, OR HIGH WATER.  SS39079001.  1/24/2023.  Dog.  
Breeder: Erica Brookshire, Riley Brookshire, Janice Johnson, Susan Hatch. By GCH 
Chrisand Wil-Orion's Everything Is Awesome - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye 
Ordinary.  Owner(s): JANICE JOHNSON, 310 Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  
56304.  

ABS

17 WIL-ORION'S THE CHASE IS ON.  SS39078701.  1/6/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice 
Johnson, Susan Hatch, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By GCH Chrisand Wil-Orion's 
Evenything's Awesome - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): 
JANICE JOHNSON AND ERICA & RILEY BROOKSHIRE, SUSAN HATCH, 310 
Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

6 TIFFANY BOHEMIAN GARDEN.  SS41933901.  6/22/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Elizabeth Fink & Robin Novack. By GCHG CH Telltale Bohemian Rhapsody - CH 
Telltale Time Will Tell.  Owner(s): ROBIN NOVACK, 18118 US Highway 67 South, 
Milan, IL  61264.  Agent: Robin Novack.  

BIPS 1

8 WIL-ORION'S WHAT'S WRONG WITH BEING CONFIDENT.  SS44602402.  
7/21/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Janice Johnson, Susan Hatch, Erica & Riley Brookshire. 
By CH Foxboro Tiffany Running Down A Dream - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's 
Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): MICHELLE BERGE AND ERICA & RILEY 
BROOKSHIRE, 5330 Florida Ave N, Crystal, MN  55428.  

ABS
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10 VINEWOOD'S CHASIN' SUMMER AT HILLCREST TKN VHMP VSWB.  
SS42010401.  6/4/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathy Patregnani & Heather Podgorski. By 
Hillcrest Colour Me Cheerful AX OAJ - VinEwood Sun After The Storm NA NAJ.  
Owner(s): KAYLA NYVOLD AND KATHY PATREGNANI, 2623 16th St SW, 
Altoona, IA  50009.  

3

14 ILEAN STONEHENGES SAVED THE BEST FOR LAST.  SS42056305.  6/4/2023.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Barb DiGiovanni & Greta Darrymple. By GCH CH Springbrooks 
Spellbound CD BN RA - CH Stonehenge Ilean's La Dolce Vita.  Owner(s): BARB 
DIGIOVANNI AND GRETA DARRYMPLE, 3352 S 212th Ave, Elkhorn, NE  68022.  

2

Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

12 FOXBORO IT ALL BEGAN ON WILDWOOD.  SS41521501.  5/19/2023.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Meliisa Thorson & Susan Still. By CH Polesitter Politican - CH Foxboro 
Justify.  Owner(s): MELISSA THORSON AND GRETTA THORSON, 5612 Oliver 
Ave S, Minneapolis, MN  55419.  

1

16 VINEWOOD JALAPENO POPPER.  SS40461101.  4/5/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Cody, Grady, & Jill Dumham and Kathy Patregnani. By GCHP CH Wil-Orion’s If 
Wishes Came True - VinEwood's The One That I Want BN RA NA OAJ DCAT 
ACT1J SWN SIA SEA DS DJA.  Owner(s): SHEILA KOON AND KATHY 
PATREGNANI & LAURA SCHREINER, 21040 Hastings St NE, Cedar, MN  55011.  

2

18 FOXBORO VOGEL.  SS42231902.  5/9/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Susan Still & 
Melissa Thorson. By CH Tiffany Shovved Up In Boots - CH Foxboro Dream Waltz.  
Owner(s): SUSAN STILL, 220 Granite Dr, Howell, MI  48843.  

ABS



Twin Cities Voyageur English Springer Spaniel Association 5/19/20242024247508

Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

20 WIL-ORION'S VALRHONA DELIGHT.  SS39079004.  1/24/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Erica Brookshire, Riley Brookshire, Janice Johnson, Susan Hatch. By CH Chrisand 
Wil-Orion's Evenything's Awesome - GCH CH Wil-Orion's Tickle Me Pink.  
Owner(s): JULIA GNITKA, 14251 Territorial Rd Apt 207, Maple Grove, MN  55369.  

ABS

22 WIL-ORION'S SWEET DESIRE.  SS39078703.  1/6/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Janice 
Johnson, Susan Hatch, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By CH Chrisand Wil-Orion's 
Evenything's Awesome - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): 
MICHELLE BERGE AND J. JOHNSON, E. BROOKSHIRE, R. BROOKSHIRE, 5330 
Florida Ave N, Crystal, MN  55428.  

ABS

28 WIL-ORION'S FIRE AND FLARE.  SS39078702.  1/6/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Janice 
Johnson, Susan Hatch, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By GCH Chrisand Wil-Orion's 
Evenything's Awesome - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): 
JANICE JOHNSON, 310 Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

32 FOXBORO PRETTY LITTLE THING.  SS39877802.  1/23/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Susan Still & Cathy Vankempen. By CH Foxboro Tiffany Running Down A Dream - 
CH Foxboro Briarton Cakebread.  Owner(s): SUSAN STILL, 220 Granite Dr, Howell, 
MI  48843.  

1

Best of Opp in Puppy 
Sweepstakes

21 Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 6
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Veteran Sweepstakes

Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 9 Years, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

81 GCH CH JOURNEY'S ESSPECIAL ON A HOTT STREAK CDX.  SR89924301.  
10/15/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Kim Bullard, Karen Bolt, Monica Bowers. By CH 
Esspecial Red Hott and Blue UD RN THDD - CH Journey's Roll The Dice RN.  
Owner(s): KAREN BOLT AND KIM BULLARD, 2143 8th Ave, Byron Center, MI  
49315.  

BIVS 1

Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 9 Years, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

84 GCHG CROWNROYAL'S DIRTEA MARTEANI RN OA AXJ OF TKI FDC CGCA 
ACT2 ACT2J FITB BN.  SR90648401.  9/4/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: M Osbun, J & M 
Winkler, J & B Kettleson. By GCH CrownRoyal's Tea Laddy BN RA CD AJP - GCH 
CrownRoyal's Little Brown Tea Pot.  Owner(s): MARY OSBUN, 1315 Westerly Rd, 
Fort Wayne, IN  46845.  

ABS

Veteran Sweeps, 9 Years and Under 11 Years, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Diane Baker

82 GCH CH STUDIO N KYTRA'S KULTURED PEARL.  SR82038501.  3/31/2014.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Dana Lodge and Susan J Sore and Ann Lafernier. By CH Studio N 
Kytra's Killian - GCHS CH Studio N Kytraa The Black Pearl.  Owner(s): JESSICA 
ROBINETT AND DANA LODGE, 101 Explorer Cv, Lakeway, TX  78734.  

ABS
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Best of Opp in Veteran 
Sweepstakes

-- Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 81
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Conformation

Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

5* FOXBORO ONE TOO MANY.  SS43142801.  8/23/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Susan Still 
& Melissa Thorson. By Tiffany Let's Do This - Foxboro Under The Influence.  
Owner(s): SUSAN HATCH, 2703 Viola Ct, Shakopee, MN  55379.  

ABS

Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

7 TIFFANY ACCOLADE.  SS41933903.  6/22/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Elizabeth Fink & 
Robin Novack. By GCHG CH Telltale Bohemian Rhapsody - CH Telltale Time Will 
Tell.  Owner(s): ROBIN NOVACK, 18118 US Highway 67 South, Milan, IL  61264.  

RWD 1

9* TAGALONG AND DARTEK CLASSIC JAZZ CADENCE.  SS42873501.  6/3/2023.  
Dog.  Breeder: Sarah Willms & Tekla Viker. By GCH CH Dartek Eldamar & Journey 
Drumroll RA CGC TKN - CH Tagalong's Classic Silhouette.  Owner(s): JOSIE 
MICKEY AND SARAH WILLMS, TEKLA VIKER, 701 Rothwell Dr, Columbia, MO  
65203.  

2

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

11 FOXBORO DUBARRY.  SS42231901.  5/9/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Susan Still & 
Melissa Thorson. By CH Tiffany Shovved Up In Boots - CH Foxboro Dream Waltz.  
Owner(s): SUSAN STILL, 220 Granite Dr, Howell, MI  48843.  

ABS
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13* WIL-ORION'S COME HELL, OR HIGH WATER.  SS39079001.  1/24/2023.  Dog.  
Breeder: Erica Brookshire, Riley Brookshire, Janice Johnson, Susan Hatch. By GCH 
Chrisand Wil-Orion's Everything Is Awesome - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye 
Ordinary.  Owner(s): JANICE JOHNSON, 310 Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  
56304.  

ABS

Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

15* HILLCREST N WUERLWIND ON TAP.  SS40757701.  3/13/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: 
H Schnidt, C. Johnson-Schreck, D. Wuerl, J. Smith, K. Livingston. By CH Hillcrest 
Homebrew MX MXJ MJB OF SH - MACH CH Hillcrest Joreck Calypso MXB MJB 
NF MH.  Owner(s): HENRIETTE SCHMIDT AND DAWN WUERL, 15135 W North 
Ave, Brookfield, WI  53005.  

3

17* WIL-ORION'S THE CHASE IS ON.  SS39078701.  1/6/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice 
Johnson, Susan Hatch, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By GCH Chrisand Wil-Orion's 
Evenything's Awesome - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): 
JANICE JOHNSON AND ERICA & RILEY BROOKSHIRE, SUSAN HATCH, 310 
Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

19* TAGALONG'S CLASSIC COMPOSITION.  SS37234501.  9/7/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Sarah Willms. By GCH Dartek Eldamar & Journey Drumroll - CH Tagalong's Classic 
Silhouette.  Owner(s): SARAH WILLMS, 11633 Wisconsin Ave N, Champlin, MN  
55316.  

ABS

21 TIFFANY KICKIN'BOOTS.  SS41884401.  4/7/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Robin Novack 
& Elizabeth Fink. By Tiffany Showed Up In Boots - CH Tiffany's Authentic.  
Owner(s): BETH FINK AND ROBIN NOVACK, 18118 US Highway 67 South, Milan, 
IL  61264.  

2

23* TIMBERWOOD'S DARE TO TRI.  SS39928701.  1/29/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Katrina 
Hanson, Janice Johnson, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By CH Chrisand Wil-Orion's 
Evenything's Awesome - CH Wil-Orion's Corantine Love Story.  Owner(s): KATRINA 
HANSON, 7222 Land O Lakes Rd, Baxter, MN  56425.  

WD, BBBE 1
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Open, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

25 TIFFANY'S REBOOT.  SS32963303.  2/23/2022.  Dog.  Breeder: Elizabeth FInk, 
Nancy Siver, Timothy Lowe, Robin Novack. By GCHP CH Wil-Orion’s If Wishes 
Came True - GCHS CH Telltale Kinky Boots.  Owner(s): ELIZABETH PIKE AND 
SUSAN HATCH, ROBIN NOVACK, BETH FINK, 4735 Yuma Lane N, Plymouth, 
MN  55446.  

ABS

27* KEYPOINT'S SHOW YOU THE WORLD.  SS44201702.  4/13/2022.  Dog.  
Breeder: Jeanine Jorgensen. By CH Wynmoor N Bryden's Once Upon A Time - 
Keypoint's Colours of the Wind.  Owner(s): HAILEY GRIFT AND DILLON GRIFT, 24 
Oakbank Dr, Oakbank,   ROE1J0 Canada.  

1

Reserve Winners Dog 7 Winners Dog 23
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Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

6 TIFFANY BOHEMIAN GARDEN.  SS41933901.  6/22/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Elizabeth Fink & Robin Novack. By GCHG CH Telltale Bohemian Rhapsody - CH 
Telltale Time Will Tell.  Owner(s): ROBIN NOVACK, 18118 US Highway 67 South, 
Milan, IL  61264.  Agent: Robin Novack.  

WB, BOW, BP1

8* WIL-ORION'S WHAT'S WRONG WITH BEING CONFIDENT.  SS44602402.  
7/21/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Janice Johnson, Susan Hatch, Erica & Riley Brookshire. 
By CH Foxboro Tiffany Running Down A Dream - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's 
Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): MICHELLE BERGE AND ERICA & RILEY 
BROOKSHIRE, 5330 Florida Ave N, Crystal, MN  55428.  

ABS

10* VINEWOOD'S CHASIN' SUMMER AT HILLCREST TKN VHMP VSWB.  
SS42010401.  6/4/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathy Patregnani & Heather Podgorski. By 
Hillcrest Colour Me Cheerful AX OAJ - VinEwood Sun After The Storm NA NAJ.  
Owner(s): KAYLA NYVOLD AND KATHY PATREGNANI, 2623 16th St SW, 
Altoona, IA  50009.  

3

14 ILEAN STONEHENGES SAVED THE BEST FOR LAST.  SS42056305.  6/4/2023.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Barb DiGiovanni & Greta Darrymple. By GCH CH Springbrooks 
Spellbound CD BN RA - CH Stonehenge Ilean's La Dolce Vita.  Owner(s): BARB 
DIGIOVANNI AND GRETA DARRYMPLE, 3352 S 212th Ave, Elkhorn, NE  68022.  

RWB 2

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

16* VINEWOOD JALAPENO POPPER.  SS40461101.  4/5/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Cody, Grady, & Jill Dumham and Kathy Patregnani. By GCHP CH Wil-Orion’s If 
Wishes Came True - VinEwood's The One That I Want BN RA NA OAJ DCAT 
ACT1J SWN SIA SEA DS DJA.  Owner(s): SHEILA KOON AND KATHY 
PATREGNANI & LAURA SCHREINER, 21040 Hastings St NE, Cedar, MN  55011.  

1

18 FOXBORO VOGEL.  SS42231902.  5/9/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Susan Still & 
Melissa Thorson. By CH Tiffany Shovved Up In Boots - CH Foxboro Dream Waltz.  
Owner(s): SUSAN STILL, 220 Granite Dr, Howell, MI  48843.  

ABS
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20* WIL-ORION'S VALRHONA DELIGHT.  SS39079004.  1/24/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Erica Brookshire, Riley Brookshire, Janice Johnson, Susan Hatch. By CH Chrisand 
Wil-Orion's Evenything's Awesome - GCH CH Wil-Orion's Tickle Me Pink.  
Owner(s): JULIA GNITKA, 14251 Territorial Rd Apt 207, Maple Grove, MN  55369.  

ABS

22* WIL-ORION'S SWEET DESIRE.  SS39078703.  1/6/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Janice 
Johnson, Susan Hatch, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By CH Chrisand Wil-Orion's 
Evenything's Awesome - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): 
MICHELLE BERGE AND J. JOHNSON, E. BROOKSHIRE, R. BROOKSHIRE, 5330 
Florida Ave N, Crystal, MN  55428.  

ABS

Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

24 TDP SPRINGBROOK BLACK ONYX.  SS27657502.  2/19/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Trisha Dunn, Rebecca Hoskins, Melanie King. By CH Springbrook's Black Magic - 
CH Blackpearl All That Giltters at TDP.  Owner(s): TRISHA DUNN AND RECECCA 
HOSKINS, MELANIE KING, 861 SW 174th St, Normandy Park, WA  98166.  

ABS

26* WUERLWIND N HILLCREST MIRANDA RIGHTS.  SS32794001.  1/28/2022.  
Bitch.  Breeder: H Schmidt, C Johnson-Schreck, D Wuerl, K Livinston, J Smith. By 
CH Hillcrest Homebrew AX MXJ OF SH - CH Hillcrest Joreck Calypso MX MXJ 
MJB NF MH.  Owner(s): KARIN ANDERSON AND ERIK SCHEURLE, DAWN 
WUERL, 2007 W 61st St, Minneapolis, MN  55419.  

3

28* WIL-ORION'S FIRE AND FLARE.  SS39078702.  1/6/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: Janice 
Johnson, Susan Hatch, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By GCH Chrisand Wil-Orion's 
Evenything's Awesome - CH Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): 
JANICE JOHNSON, 310 Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

30 DALSLAND N KYTRA'S FROZEN COLLATERAL.  SS34258606.  5/28/2022.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Ann LaFernier, Dana Lodge, Susie Shore. By GCH Dartek Eldamar 
& Journey Drumroll RN CGC TKN - GCHS Dalsland N Kytra's Frozen In Time TKN.  
Owner(s): CAROLYN BARDEN AND ANN LAFERNIER, DANA LODGE, SUSIE 
SHORE, 2208 Stain Glass Dr, Plano, TX  75075.  

1
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32 FOXBORO PRETTY LITTLE THING.  SS39877802.  1/23/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Susan Still & Cathy Vankempen. By CH Foxboro Tiffany Running Down A Dream - 
CH Foxboro Briarton Cakebread.  Owner(s): SUSAN STILL, 220 Granite Dr, Howell, 
MI  48843.  

ABS

34 TIFFANY BOOTS WITH THE FUR.  SS41884402.  4/7/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Robin Novack & Elizabeth Fink. By Tiffany Showed Up In Boots - CH Tiffany's 
Authentic.  Owner(s): BETH FINK AND ROBIN NOVACK, 18118 US Highway 67 
South, Milan, IL  61264.  

ABS

36* FOXBORO IT ALL BEGAN ON WILDWOOD.  SS41521501.  5/19/2023.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Meliisa Thorson & Susan Still. By CH Polesitter Politican - CH Foxboro 
Justify.  Owner(s): MELISSA THORSON AND GRETTA THORSON, 5612 Oliver 
Ave S, Minneapolis, MN  55419.  

2

American-bred, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

38 HILLCREST VINEWOOD BY THE LIGHT OF THE MOON.  SS35323204.  
5/26/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Henriette Schmidt. By CH VinEwood Minnesota 
Miracle - GCH CH Hillcrest Low On Ink JH.  Owner(s): ERIKA KREYER AND 
KATHY PATREGNANI & HENRIETTE SCHMIDT, 1745 85th St, New Richmond, 
WI  540174.  

1

Open, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

40 CEDARWOOD'S LAST DANCE.  SS18027804.  3/27/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Patricia Welch and Wayne Welch. By GCHG Wil-Orions If Wishes Came True - 
GCH Cedarwood's Jasmine.  Owner(s): PATRICIA WELCH AND WAYNE WELCH, 
4171 Cedar Ave SE, ROchester, MN  55904.  Agent: Erica Brookshire.  

ABS



Twin Cities Voyageur English Springer Spaniel Association 5/19/20242024247508

42 WOODBEIGH ZOOM IN.  SS29972102.  5/7/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kerrie 
Frederick. By CH Springbrook TDP Out Of Bounds - GCH Woodbeigh Who Tells 
Your Story.  Owner(s): KERRIE FREDERICK, 2280 SW 204th St, Trimble, MO  
64492.  

ABS

44 TIFFANY DA-DEW-RUN-RUN.  SS38111701.  10/10/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Susan 
Still, Robin Novack, Laura King, Beth Fink. By CH Foxboro Tiffany Running Down A 
Dream - CH Foxboro Telltale Love Me Dew.  Owner(s): ROBIN NOVACK AND 
SUSAN STILL, LAURA KING, BETH FINK, 18118 US Highway 67 South, Milan, IL  
61264.  

1

46 DALSLAND N KYTRA'S FROZEN ASSETS TKN.  SS34258603.  5/28/2022.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Ann LaFernier, Dana Lodge, Susie Shore. By GCH Dartek Eldamar & 
Journey Drumroll RN CGC TKN - GCHS Dalsland N Kytra's Frozen In Time TKN.  
Owner(s): ANN LAFERNIER AND DANA LODGE, SUSIE SHORE, 1807 
Woodbrook St, Denton, TX  76205.  

2

Reserve Winners Bitch 14 Winners Bitch 6
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Veteran I, Dogs

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

81 GCH CH JOURNEY'S ESSPECIAL ON A HOTT STREAK CDX.  SR89924301.  
10/15/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Kim Bullard, Karen Bolt, Monica Bowers. By CH 
Esspecial Red Hott and Blue UD RN THDD - CH Journey's Roll The Dice RN.  
Owner(s): KAREN BOLT AND KIM BULLARD, 2143 8th Ave, Byron Center, MI  
49315.  

JAM 1

Veteran I, Bitches

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

82* GCH CH STUDIO N KYTRA'S KULTURED PEARL.  SR82038501.  3/31/2014.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Dana Lodge and Susan J Sore and Ann Lafernier. By CH Studio N 
Kytra's Killian - GCHS CH Studio N Kytraa The Black Pearl.  Owner(s): JESSICA 
ROBINETT AND DANA LODGE, 101 Explorer Cv, Lakeway, TX  78734.  

ABS

84* GCHG CROWNROYAL'S DIRTEA MARTEANI RN OA AXJ OF TKI FDC CGCA 
ACT2 ACT2J FITB BN.  SR90648401.  9/4/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: M Osbun, J & M 
Winkler, J & B Kettleson. By GCH CrownRoyal's Tea Laddy BN RA CD AJP - GCH 
CrownRoyal's Little Brown Tea Pot.  Owner(s): MARY OSBUN, 1315 Westerly Rd, 
Fort Wayne, IN  46845.  

BOS, BOH 1
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Best of Breed

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

47 CH FOXBORO TIFFANY RUNNING DOWN A DREAM.  SS28446901.  8/7/2021.  
Dog.  Breeder: Susan Still & Melissa Thorson. By CH Foxboro What Dreams Are 
Made Of - CH Foxboro Catch A Glimpse.  Owner(s): SUSAN STILL AND MELISSA 
THORSON, BETH FINK, ROBIN NOVACK, 220 Granite Dr, Howell, MI  48843.  

SD

49 CH WIL-ORION'S GATE KEEPER.  SS17678909.  1/29/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: 
Janice Johnson, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By CH Foxboro Wil-Orion's Outside the 
Lines - GCH Maxwell's Count on Me.  Owner(s): ALICE MUSBURGER, 626 South 
Swift Ave, Litchfield, MN  55355.  

ABS

51* GCH CHRISAND WIL-ORION'S EVERYTHING IS AWESOME.  SS22314207.  
9/18/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Gary & Nancy Mjoness. By CH Foxboro Wil-Orion's 
Outside the Lines - GCH TJ Chrisand Resurrection.  Owner(s): JANICE JOHNSON 
AND ERICA & RILEY BROOKSHIRE & GARY MJONESS, 310 Birch Drive SE, 
Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

53* GCH SPRINGBROOK TDP OUT OF BOUNDS CGC.  SS07594102.  8/5/2018.  
Dog.  Breeder: Rebecca Hoskins, Trisha Dunn and Melanie King. By GCH CH 
Springbrook's Spellbound CD BN RA - CH Blackpearl All That Glitter At TDP.  
Owner(s): REBECCA HOSKINS AND TRISHA DUNN, 7810 118th Ave N, 
Champlin, MN  55316.  

JAM

55* GCH CH WIL-ORION'S TRI TO REMEMBER CD BN RI MXP MJP XFP T2BP 
BCAT SWN DN CGCA TKI.  SS07051201.  7/24/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice 
Johnson, Erica & Riley Brookshire, Courtney Hansen. By CH Foxboro Wil-Orion's 
Outside the Lines - Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): 
COURTNEY HANSEN, JANICE JOHNSON, ERICA AND RILEY BROOKSHIRE, 
2364 La Port Dr., Mounds View, MN  55112.  

57 GCHG CH TELLTALE BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY.  SS11799801.  1/2/2019.  Dog.  
Breeder: Celie Florence & Robin Novack & Beth Fink. By CH Telltale Just Do It - CH 
Telltale Aloha.  Owner(s): BETH FINK AND LIZ PIKE, JUDY VANDERLIP, GINA 
PAULUCCI, SUSAN HATCH, 18118 US Highway 67 South, Milan, IL  61264.  
Agent: Robin Novack.  

BOB

60 CH SADEMONT'S NOTORIOUS FAMILY TIES CGCA.  SS31311106.  11/14/2021.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Deborah Peck & Laurie Green. By CH Polesitter Freeway - CH 
Sademont's Wil-Orion ALl IN THe Family ACT1 SIN.  Owner(s): HEATHER RAND 
AND DEBORAH PECK, 8035 Cooper Ave E, Inver Grove Heights, MN  55076.  
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62* CH WUERLWIND N HILLCREST RED LIGHT.  SS32794005.  1/28/2022.  Bitch.  
Breeder: H Schmidt, C Johnson-Schreck, D Wuerl, K Livinston, J Smith. By CH 
Hillcrest Homebrew AX MXJ OF SH - CH Hillcrest Joreck Calypso MX MXJ MJB OF 
MH.  Owner(s): DAWN WUERL AND HENRIETTE SCHMIDT, N8704 Highview 
Road, Ixonia, WI  53036.  

JAM

64* CH SOLAIRE N KYTRA'S THE WHITE PEARL.  SS22858201.  11/20/2020.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Jessica Robinett & Dana Lodge. By GCH CH Segre's Wine Not? - GCH 
CH Studio's N Kytra's Kultured Pearl.  Owner(s): JESSICA ROBINETT AND DANA 
LODGE, RALPH ROBINETT, 101 Explorer Cv, Lakeway, TX  78734.  

ABS

66 GCH WIL-ORION'S TICKLE ME PINK.  SS17678907.  1/29/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Janice Johnson, Erica & Riley Brookshire. By CH Foxboro Wil-Orion's Outside the 
Lines - GCH Maxwell's Count on Me.  Owner(s): JANICE JOHNSON AND ERICA & 
RILEY BROOKSHIRE, SUSAN HATCH, 310 Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  
56304.  

ABS

68* CH TAGALONG'S CLASSIC SILHOUETTE.  SS01952901.  9/15/2017.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Sarag Wukkns & L. King. By CH Telltale Rigel - GCH Tagalong's Oh My 
My.  Owner(s): SARAH WILLMS, 11633 Wisconsin Ave N, Champlin, MN  55316.  

ABS

70 GCHG DALSLAND N KYTRA'S FROZEN IN TIME TKN.  SS01238606.  9/10/2017.  
Bitch.  Breeder: Ann LaFernier, Dana Lodge, Susie Shore. By CH Lordillea Stonihill 
Foto-Op - CH Dalsland N Kytra's Koeur ALa Kreme.  Owner(s): ANN LAFERNIER 
AND DANA LODGE, SUSIE SHORE, 1807 Woodbrook St, Denton, TX  76205.  

ABS

72* GCH CH TAGALONG'S OH MY I DO DECLARE! CD BN.  SS09762802.  
10/24/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Sarah M Willms. By GCH CH Sebre's Wine Not? - 
GCHB CH Tagalong's Oh My My.  Owner(s): KAREN BOLT AND SARAH WILLMS, 
LINDSAY BONDY, 2143 8th Ave, Byron Center, MI  49315.  

SB

74 CH FOXBORO SHE'S SO POSH.  SS36667002.  8/17/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Susan Still, Melissa Thorson. By CH Foxboro What Dreams Are Made Of - CH 
Foxboro About Last Night.  Owner(s): SUSAN HATCH AND SUSAN STILL, 
MELISSA THORSON, 2703 Viola Ct, Shakopee, MN  55379.  

ABS

76* GCHB DARTEK'S ELDAMAR & JOURNEY'S ALLEGRO.  SS21153506.  
7/27/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Tekla Viker, Kim Bullard & Julie Roberts. By GCHS 
Segre's Brown Derby CD BN RA OA OAJ - GCHB Dartek's Eldamar Lyrical Journey 
BN RN CGC TKN.  Owner(s): TEKLA VIKER, 3610 12th Ave NW, AUstin, MN  
55912.  

ABS
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78* WIL-ORION'S OFF THE BEATEN PATH.  SS17678302.  7/12/2021.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Janice Johnson, Erica & Riley Brookshire, Susan Hatch. By Ch Foxboro 
Wil-Orion's Outside the Lines - Desertsun Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): 
JANICE JOHNSON AND ERICA & RILEY BROOKSHIRE, SUSAN HATCH, 310 
Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

80* GCH CH SIGNATURE'S DEVINE GRACE RN CGC TKN.  SS11041208.  
3/20/2019.  Bitch.  Breeder: Mary E Dahl & Brenda & Jack Filipek. By GCHP CH Wil-
Orion If Wishes Came True - GCHB CH Signature’s Leap of Faith CD BN RA THDN 
CGC.  Owner(s): MARY DAHL, 12478 State Hwy 1, Thief River Falls, MN  56701.  

Best Bred-By-Exhibitor 23 Best Puppy 6

Best Owner-Handled 84 Select Bitch 72

Select Dog 47 Judge's Award of Merit 53, 81, 62

Best of Opposite Sex 84 Best of Winners 6

Best of Breed 57
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Junior Showmanship

Open Intermediate

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

86 Riley Brookshire 65428792001. WIL-ORION'S OFF THE BEATEN PATH.  
SS17678302.  7/12/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder: Janice Johnson, Erica & Riley 
Brookshire, Susan Hatch. By Ch Foxboro Wil-Orion's Outside the Lines - Desertsun 
Wil-Orion's Goodbye Ordinary.  Owner(s): JANICE JOHNSON AND ERICA & 
RILEY BROOKSHIRE, SUSAN HATCH.  

ABS

Master

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

88 Annalise North 95021648001. CH FOXBORO SHE'S SO POSH.  SS36667002.  
8/17/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Susan Still, Melissa Thorson. By CH Foxboro What 
Dreams Are Made Of - CH Foxboro About Last Night.  Owner(s): SUSAN HATCH 
AND SUSAN STILL, MELISSA THORSON.  

1

Best Junior 88
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Four-to-Six Month Puppy

Four-to-Six Month Puppy

Ring: 3     Judge: Margaret S. “Margie” Wilson

90 WIL-ORION'S TELL ME I WAS DREAMING.  SS46672901.  1/15/2024.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Janice L Johnson, Erica & Riley Brookshire, Susan Hatch. By GCHP Wil- 
Orion’s If Wishes Came True - Wil-Orion's I'm Fall-ing for You.  Owner(s): JANICE 
JOHNSON, 310 Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

92 D2D'S FATED TO BE "THE GREAT ONE".  SS45315001.  1/1/2024.  Bitch.  
Breeder: Karen & Ron Schavrien, Kathy Hawkins. By CH Echo's 'N' Halftime's Dust 
to Dawson BCAT RATCH5 RN - Chocolat Briarrose in Northern Lights BCAT DS 
DN.  Owner(s): DEMELZA HOLMES AND KAREN SCHAVRICH, 3714 4th St, Des 
Moines, IA  50313.  

BOB 1

94 WIL-ORION'S I KNOW I'M A QUEEN.  SS46672902.  1/15/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Janice L Johnson, Erica & Riley Brookshire, Susan Hatch. By GCHP Wil- Orion’s If 
Wishes Came True - Wil-Orion's I'm Fall-ing for You.  Owner(s): JANICE 
JOHNSON AND ERICA & RILEY BROOKSHIRE, SUSAN HATCH, 310 Birch Drive 
SE, Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

96 WIL-ORION'S LOVE'S TRUE FORM.  SS46672903.  1/15/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder: 
Janice L Johnson, Erica & Riley Brookshire, Susan Hatch. By GCHP Wil- Orion’s If 
Wishes Came True - Wil-Orion's I'm Fall-ing for You.  Owner(s): JANICE 
JOHNSON, 310 Birch Drive SE, Saint Cloud, MN  56304.  

ABS

Best of Opposite Sex (4 to 6) -- Best of Breed (4 to 6) 92






















